Decision No. C14-0615-I-E

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF COLORADO

PROCEEDING NO. 14M-0235E

IN THE MATTER OF COMMISSION CONSIDERATION OF RETAIL RENEWABLE DISTRIBUTED GENERATION AND NET METERING.

ERRATA NOTICE FOR

INTERIM DECISION REQUESTING LEGAL BRIEFS AND ESTABLISHING A SERIES OF PANEL DISCUSSIONS

Errata mailed July 9, 2014 Original Decision No. C14-0615-I mailed June 9, 2014

1. The ninth sentence of paragraph 10 on page 4 of this Decision reads as:

Such filings should be made pursuant to subparagraph 1204(a)(II)(C) of the Commission's Rules of Practice and Procedure, 4 *Code of Colorado Regulations* 723-1.

That sentence states that filings should be made pursuant to subparagraph 1204(a)(II)(C) of the

Commission's Rules of Practice and Procedure. That sentence shall be amended to state that

filings should be made pursuant to Rule 1204 of the Commission's Rules of Practice and

Procedure. The ninth sentence of paragraph 10 shall be amended to read as follows:

Such filings should be made pursuant to Rule 1204 of the Commission's Rules of Practice and Procedure, 4 *Code of Colorado Regulations* 723-1.

Decision No. C14-0615-I-E

DOCKET NO. 14M-0235E

(SEAL)



ATTEST: A TRUE COPY

lan ug X 50

Doug Dean, Director

THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF COLORADO

DOUG DEAN

Director